Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

May 25, 2017

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Legistar Item: 476-17

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 25, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 20170030, Douglas Avenue & Hamilton Street Sanitary Sewer Repair, and submits same

for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $298,207.00
Reesmans Excavating & Grading, Inc. $367,736.45

This public works project was estimated at $260,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of

$298,207.00.

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Allen Boruch



20170030 Douglas Ave & Hamilton Street Sanitary Sewer Repair (#5084740)
Owner: Racine, City of

Solicitor: Racine, City of

05/25/2017 02:00 PM CDT

Section  Line Item
Title Item Code Item Description
Section 1
1 1 Traffic Control
2 2 Remove Sanitary Manhole
3 3 Remove Existing Pavement
4 4 Saw Existing Pavment
5 5 Remove Existing Sewer Pipe
6 6 Furnish and Install 15" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe
7 7 Furnish and Install 8" PVC {SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe
8 8 Relay 6" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Lateral
9 6 Redirect Sanitay Lateral (4-inch and 6-inch)
10 10 Type C Pavement
11 11 tnstall Manhole Casting
12 12 Moblization
13 13 Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole
14 14 New Sanitary Manhole
15 15 Abandon Lamphole
16 16 Inlet Protection
17 17 Furnish and Install 10" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe
18 18 Contaminate Soil Disposal

Base Bid Total:

UofM Qty

LS 1
EA 7
SY 901
LF 850
LF 425
LF 75
LF 290
LF 30
EA 2
SY 1031
EA 12
LS 1
EA 4
VF 88.5
EA 2
EA 10
LF 10
TN 200

A.W. Oakes &
Son, Inc.
Unit Price Extension

$298,207.00
$11,500.00  $11,500.00
$1,000.00  $7,000.00
$2.00  $1,802.00
$3.00  $2,550.00
$10.00  $4,250.00
$431,00  $32,325.00
$235.00  $68,150.00
$190.00  $5,700.00
$3,650.00  $7,300.00
$32.00 $32,992.00
$125.00  $1,500.00
$20,930.00  $20,930.00
$1,500.00  $6,000.00
$800.00  $70,808.00
$2,500.00 $5,000.00
$225.00  $2,250.00
$815.00 $8,150.00
$50.00  $10,000.00
$298,207.00

Reesmans Excavating &

Grading, Inc.
Unit Price Extension

$367,736.45
$14,000.00  $14,000.00
$675.00 $4,725.00
$6.50 $5,856.50
$3.15 $2,677.50
$19.00 $8,075.00
$553.00  $41,475.00
$260.00 $75,400.00
$226.00 $6,780.00
$1,075.00 $2,150.00
$26.00 $26,806.00
$720.00 $8,640.00
$6,500.00 $6,500.00
$5,100.00  $20,400.00
$1,395.00 $123,471.45
$665.00 $1,330.00
$110.00 $1,100.00
$930.00 $9,300.00
$45.25 $9,050.00
$367,736.45



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
_ 730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. SAGINIZONITHE L\ hE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
May 25, 2017
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering/City?] e
Engineer
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
Contract for Douglas/Hamilton Sanitary Sewer Repair
Contract # 20170030

You received bids on the above contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $298,207.00.

We recommend you enter into a contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., at their
bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $298,207.00
Total $298,207.00
ALB/

cc: Joy Hansche
File



